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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P384725

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1911-572-69)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/25/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

241D-90-L850-CFD3

2X4 IN DEPTH TROFFER WITH 3INCH DROP CUBE LENS

N/A

9143.3 lumens

N/A

104.5 lumens/watt

1.23/1.34/1.41

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2' x L: 4' x H: 0.25")
Direct
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P384725
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-90-L850-CFD3

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384725

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-90-L850-CFD3

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
105 100 95 91 102 97 93 89
95 8 79 73 92 84 77 71
8 75 66 60 83 73 65 59
79 66 57 50 76 64 56 49
72 59 50 43 70 57 49 42
67 53 44 37 64 52 43 37
62 48 39 33 60 47 38 32
57 44 35 29 55 43 34 29
54 40 32 26 52 39 31 26
50 37 29 23 49 36 28 23
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3515 3515 3515
3491 3476 3485
3463 3446 3475
3423 3417 3466
3371 3376 3460
3302 3322 3441
3221 3264 3416
3143 3207 3395
3067 3135 3356
2997 3064 3324
2923 2992 3290
2858 2914 3268
2768 2844 3278
2714 2735 3331
2649 2643 3458
2557 2506 3653
2478 2340 3763
2505 2155 3391

20
50
50

107
91
79
69
61
54

49
44
41
37
35

30

107
88
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
28

10

107
84
68
57
48
41
36
31
28
25
23

20
30
50

101
86
74
65
58
52
47
42
39
36
33

30

101
83
70
59
51
45
40
36
32
29
27

10

101
80

66
55
46
40
35
31
27
25
22

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384725
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-90-L850-CFD3

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 247.7 2.7 0° 2613 2613 2613 2613 2613
10°-20° 715.9 7.8 5° 2599 2599 2604 2604 2608 247
20°-30° 1093.8 12.0 15° 2499 2508 2540 2558 2572 705
30°-40° 1331.5 14.6 25° 2289 2316 2376 2430 2453 1054
40°-50° 1407.3 15.4 35° 1997 2043 2134 2216 2248 1251
50°-60° 1328.4 14.5 45° 1674 1724 1824 1924 1965 1292
60°-70° 1117.6 12.2 55° 1327 1386 1477 1587 1642 1186
70°-80° 805.7 8.8 65° 967 1021 1104 1240 1327 956
80°-90° 424.9 4.6 75° 606 657 720 862 1030 644
90°-100° 227.5 2.5 85° 278 315 351 438 534 261
100°-110° 172.7 1.9 90° 178 210 242 287 328 102
110°-120° 125.3 1.4 95° 155 178 205 233 251 124
120°-130° 78.7 0.9 105° 132 146 164 182 192 138
130°-140° 42.5 0.5 115° 105 114 128 137 146 105
140°-150° 18.6 0.2 125° 78 78 91 91 96 70
150°-160° 5.0 0.1 135° 55 50 55 55 59 41
160°-170° 0.2 0.0 145° 32 27 27 27 32 20
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 14 14 5 9 14 7
0°-30° 2057.5 22.5 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 3388.9 37.1 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 6124.6 67.0 180° 0 0 0 0 0
0°-90° 8472.9 92.7
90°-120° 525.5 5.7
90°-150° 665.3 7.3
90°-180° 670.0 7.3
0°-180° 9143.3 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P384725
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-90-L850-CFD3

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 2612.8 2612.8 2612.8 2612.8 2612.8
2.5°| 26128 26083 26083 2608.3 2612.8
5°| 25992  2599.2 2603.7 2603.7 2608.3
7.5°| 25855  2585.5 2594.6  2599.2  2603.7
10°| 2562.7  2567.2 2580.9 2590.0  2599.2
12.5°| 25353  2539.9 2562.7 2580.9  2590.0
15°| 2498.8  2508.0 2539.9 2558.1 2571.8
17.5°| 24578 24715 2508.0 25353  2549.0
20°| 24076 24259 24715 2508.0 2526.2
225°| 23529  2371.2 24259 24715 24943
25°| 22891  2316.4 23757 2430.4  2453.2
27.5°| 22207  2252.6 2321.0 23848 2407.6
30°| 21477 21842 22617 2330.1 2357.5
325°| 2079.3 21158 22024 22754  2302.8
35°| 19972  2042.8 21340 2216.1  2248.0
37.5°| 1919.7 19653 2061.1 2147.7 2179.6
40°| 18376 18832 19836 2079.3 2111.2
4255°| 17601 1805.7 1906.0 2006.4  2042.8
45°| 16735 17236 1824.0 1924.3  1965.3
47.5°| 15869  1637.0 17419 1846.8 1887.8
50°| 1500.2 15549  1655.2 1760.1  1805.7
52.5°| 14136 14683 1568.6 1678.0 1723.6
55°| 13269 13862 1477.4 15869 1641.6
57.5°| 12403  1299.6 1390.8 1504.8  1559.5
60°| 1140.0 1208.4 1299.6 1418.1 1482.0
62.5°| 10533 1112.6 1203.8 13269  1404.5
65°| 9667 10214 11035 12403 1326.9
67.5°| 8755 934.8 10123 1140.0 12585
70°| 7889 839.0 9165 1048.8 1181.0
725° 6977 747.8 8208  957.6 11035
75°| 6065 656.6 7205  861.8 1030.5
77.5°|  524.4 565.4 6247 7615  943.9
80°| 4332 4742 5290 6521  829.9
82.5°| 3511 387.6 4332 5426  684.0
gse| 2782 3146  351.1 4378 5335
87.5°| 2234 250.8 2873  351.1  415.0
90°| 1778 209.8 2417 2873 3283
92.5°[ 164.2 191.5 2189 2554 2827
95°|  155.0 177.8  205.2 2326  250.8
97.5°| 1459 168.7  191.5 2189 2326
100°|  141.4 159.6 1824  205.2 2143
102.5°| 1368 150.5  173.3  191.5  205.2
105°|  132.2 1459 1642 1824 1915
107.5°|  123.1 136.8 1550 1733 1824
110°| 1186 127.7 1459 1596  173.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384725

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-90-L850-CFD3

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
114.0 1231 136.8 150.5 159.6
104.9 114.0 127.7 136.8 145.9
100.3 104.9 118.6 123.1 132.2
91.2 95.8 109.4 114.0 118.6
82.1 86.6 100.3 100.3 109.4
77.5 77.5 91.2 91.2 95.8
73.0 73.0 82.1 82.1 86.6
63.8 63.8 73.0 73.0 73.0
59.3 54.7 63.8 63.8 68.4
54.7 50.2 54.7 54.7 59.3
45.6 45.6 50.2 45.6 50.2
41.0 36.5 41.0 41.0 45.6
36.5 31.9 36.5 31.9 36.5
31.9 27.4 27.4 27.4 31.9
27.4 22.8 22.8 22.8 27.4
22.8 18.2 18.2 18.2 22.8
18.2 13.7 9.1 13.7 18.2
13.7 13.7 4.6 9.1 13.7
9.1 9.1 0.0 4.6 9.1
4.6 4.6 0.0 4.6 4.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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